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Final Budget 2017
• Initial 2017 Budget : 305.1 million EURO

EU contribution  188.0 million EURO

• Amending Budget 1/2016 : 0.6 million  EURO
Centralisation of Authorising Officer and Accounting Officer 
functions. 

Expenditure in OSG 

60 11 01 Accounting Officer (3 months) 21 500

60 11 03 Accountant (2 months) 12 500

60 11 03 Internal Control – Advisory (7 months) 43 750

60 11 03 Project Manager (7 months) 63 000

60 12 02 SAP (310 work/days at 1500 EURO) 465 000

Total  605 750

Revenue in OSG 

70 33 01 Surplus from year n‐1 605 750



Final Budget 2017

• Amending Budget 2/2017 : 1.0 million EURO
Security measures in five schools, financed by the 2016 
surplus. 

Additional security investments needed in 2017 Budget

School Definition EURO
Brussels I Completing type I works which began in 2016, mainly the Internal

control access system 236.306
Brussels II Completing type I works which began in 2016, mainly the IDS base

installations 156.359
Brussels IV Completing type I works which began in 2016, mainly the IDS base

installations 97.332
Alicante Phase II of Securitas report : installation of new alarm software 38.376
Mol Security guards 24h/24h 7d/7d with one dog leader 471.000

Total  999.373
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Amending Budget 3/2017 : 1.2 million EURO
Final calculation after start of 2017/18 school year based on real 
needs for the fourth EC payment. 

Table 1b: Amending Budget 3 / 2017. Overview of Expenditure.

Seconded staff          
60 11 01

Locally r.teachers
60 11 02 other Total expenditure

Alicante ‐493,745 126,000 ‐90,000 ‐457,745

Bergen 0 0 0 0

Brussels I ‐526,649 740,838 ‐180,731 33,458

Brussels II ‐957,464 1,297,567 450,784 790,887

Brussels III ‐2,298,543 1,750,324 ‐236,154 ‐784,373

Brussels IV 2,260,000 1,100,000 76,546 3,436,546

Culham ‐1,079,921 ‐286,532 ‐144,914 ‐1,511,367

Frankfurt ‐126,920 484,391 245,837 603,308

Karlsruhe 0 0 0 0

LUX I ‐1,540,140 1,112,839 ‐22,536 ‐449,837

LUX II ‐487,625 958,405 ‐73,162 397,618

Mol ‐400,000 230,000 135,000 ‐35,000

OSG ‐610,000 0 ‐62,000 ‐672,000

Varese 0 ‐70,000 ‐70,000 ‐140,000

Total ‐6,261,007 7,443,832 28,670 1,211,495
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• Amending Budget 3/2017 : 1.2 million EURO

Final calculation after start of 2017/18 school year based on real needs for 
the fourth EC payment. 

Table 1a: Amending Budget 3 / 2017. Overview of Revenue

Surplus 2016         
70 33 01 (1)

Member States 
contributions  70 11 Other revenue

EIB, E.S.M. , 
EUIPO

EU contribution 
70 21 01 Total Revenue

Alicante 184,704 ‐178,655 214,520 560,555 ‐1,238,869 ‐457,745

Bergen 144,905 ‐69,511 ‐2,433 ‐72,961 0

Brussels I 66,944 ‐287,413 ‐72,872 326,799 33,458

Brussels II 55,166 ‐590,651 ‐69,809 1,396,181 790,887

Brussels III 738,405 ‐993,251 ‐18,149 ‐511,378 ‐784,373

Brussels IV 19,432 429,689 ‐78,575 3,066,000 3,436,546

Culham 0 ‐53,324 16,311 ‐1,474,354 ‐1,511,367

Frankfurt 38,472 109,812 ‐648,104 1,103,128 603,308

Karlsruhe 548,055 ‐100,000 ‐45,000 ‐403,055 0

LUX I ‐272,017 ‐458,105 621,122 107,921 ‐448,758 ‐449,837

LUX II ‐312,149 ‐215,375 496,214 282,013 146,915 397,618

Mol 40,692 ‐445,000 81,921 287,387 ‐35,000

OSG 0 ‐41,300 ‐630,700 ‐672,000

Varese 338,745 ‐20,000 ‐458,745 0 ‐140,000

Total 1,591,354 ‐2,913,084 36,401 950,489 1,546,335 1,211,495
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• Amending Budget 4/2017 was rejected due to the additional 
contribution requested from EPO. 

• Amending Budget 5/2017: Fourth payment for Munich. 
Revenue EURO
70 21 03 ESO ‐120,000
70 21 05 Other financing agreements ‐170,000
70 32 02 Miscelleneous revenue (Reserve Fund) 248,180
70 33 01 Surplus from 2015 103,689

Total revenue 61,869
Expenditure
60 11 01 Seconded staff ‐930,000
60 11 02 Locally recruited teachers 1,371,869
60 11 03 Administrative staff ‐180,000
60 11 04 Educational support ‐200,000

Total expenditure 61,869
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A B 1 AB 2 A B 3 A B 5 Total

School Initial Budget
Financial 
Regulation Security Fourth payment Munich

Alicante 12,449,716 38,376 ‐457,745 12,030,347

Brüssel I 37,174,325 236,306 33,458 37,444,089

Brüssel II 32,839,250 156,359 790,887 33,786,496

Brüssel III  31,875,606 ‐784,373 31,091,233

Brüssel IV 21,924,443 97,332 3,436,546 25,458,321

Bergen 8,926,072 0 8,926,072

Culham 7,675,410 ‐1,511,367 6,164,043

Frankfurt 14,768,991 603,308 15,372,299

Karlsruhe 11,603,634 0 11,603,634

Luxemburg I 31,398,992 ‐449,837 30,949,155

Luxemburg II 26,412,290 397,618 26,809,908

Mol 11,664,847 471,000 ‐35,000 12,100,847

München (*) 25,558,360 61,869 25,620,229

Varese 18,848,243 ‐140,000 18,708,243

OSG* 11,940,789 605,750 ‐672,000 11,874,539

TOTAL 305,060,968 605,750 999,373 1,211,495 307,939,455




































